SPSO decision report



Case:201302493, Fife NHS BoardSector:healthSubject:clinical treatment / diagnosisOutcome:complaint withdrawn

Summary

Mr C complained about aspects of his mother's care and treatment in hospital but decided to withdraw his complaint and so we could not investigate his concerns further.